Embassy of the United States of America

Tokyo, Japan

July 11, 2016

To: All Prospective Offerors
From: Jason R. Cubas, Contracting Officerj@?
Subject: Question-and-Answer (Q&A) Correspondence No. 1

Reference: Request for Quotations (RFQ) No. SJAS00-16-B—0015
Branch Piping Renovation Services

In response to questions received in regard to the referenced RFQ, the
Contracting Officer is disseminating the following information:

Question 1:
"If we demolish the floor for piping, could we decide to how to
demolish and repair the concrete floor?”

Answer 1:

There is no floor demolition requirement. When the piping work is
required for Temple Townhouses, the floor demolition and restoration
will be under separate project (only in main floor, kitchen area).

Question 2:
"Refer to SECTION F (a), when could you inform us the completion
time?”

Answer 2:
See subsection B.4.4 a.

-End cf Q&A Correspondence No. 1-



